Total Cost 

1. The DEPARTMENT and the DESIGNATED AGENCY agree that the total estimated 

allowable cost, as shown in Exhibit E, “Budget Estimate for Fiscal Year 2025”, attached 

hereto and incorporated herein by reference, for completion of the PROJECT is Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00).  It is agreed that the amount which the 

DEPARTMENT shall be obligated to pay is Eighty percent (80%) of total cost which 

represents the Federal Share of the cost of the PROJECT up to Two Hundred Thousand  

Dollars and No Cents ($200,000.00). However, if the sum total of the allowable cost for